## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING PRESENTING TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS OF CARBON COUNTY THE QUESTION OF A 3% LOCAL-OPTION MARIJUANA EXCISE TAX

The Carbon County Board of Commissioner will hold Public Hearings February 24<sup>th</sup> and March 3, 2022 at 11:00 a.m. regarding presenting to the qualified electors of Carbon County the question of a 3% Local-Option Marijuana Excise Tax.

The Board has prepared a draft resolution, and it is open for inspection in the office of the Carbon County Clerk and Recorder at 17 W.11<sup>th</sup> St., in Red Lodge, Montana and online at <a href="https://co.carbon.mt.us/departments/county-commissioners/">https://co.carbon.mt.us/departments/county-commissioners/</a>. For more information, please contact Angela Newell at the Carbon County Commissioners' Office at 406-446-1595, via email at commissioners@co.carbon.mt.us, or mail PO Box 887, Red Lodge, MT 59068.

Any qualified elector or resident of Carbon County may appear and be heard, for or against, the Local-Option Marijuana Excise Tax.

The Resolution Presenting the Question of a 3% Local-Option Marijuana Excise Tax will be presented for adoption March 3, 2022 at 11:30 AM.

Bill E Bullock, Presiding Officer Board of Carbon County Commissioners

## ATTEST:

Christine L. Stovall Clerk and Recorder